
CRITERION – III 
 

 
 

 

Metric 
ID 

Deviations Details Findings of DVV Response 

3.3.2 Percentage of students 

participating in 

outreach activities organized 

by the institution during the 

last five years 

      3.3.2.1. Number of 

students participating in 

outreach activities organized 

by the institution during the 

last five years 
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 Provide 
Event-wise 
newspaper 
clippings / 
videos / 
photographs 
with 
captions 
and dates  
for the year 
2018-19, 
2019-20, 
2020-21, 
2021-22, 
2022-23. 

 
 

 
 
https://kceasr.org/naacdata/Research-
and-Outreach-Activities/3.3.2/A.pdf 
 

 Provide 
Report of 
each 
outreach 
activity with 
seal and 
signature of 
the 
Principal 
for the year 
2018-19, 

2019-20, 
2020-21, 
2021-22, 
2022-23. 

 
 
https://kceasr.org/naacdata/Research-
and-Outreach-Activities/3.3.2/B.pdf 
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