



Office | +91-163-5015600, 5063600 Mobile | +91-950106863, 98146144; E-mail | kceptroad@gmail.com Website | www.kcessr.org

KHALSA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, AMRITSAR *Accredited 'A' Grade Thrice by NAAC *Recognized by NCTE & UGC under Section 2(F) and 12(B) *Covered under 95% Grant-in-Aid by Govt. of Punjab *Affiliated with GNDU

CRITERION – III

Metric ID	Deviations Details					Findings of DVV	Response
3.3.2	Percentage of students participating in outreach activities organized by the institution during the last five years 3.3.2.1. Number of students participating in outreach activities organized by the institution during the last five years HEI Input: 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 22 21 20 19 18				g the n nized g the	• Provide Event-wise newspaper clippings / videos / photographs with captions and dates for the year 2018-19, 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23.	https://kceasr.org/naacdata/Research-and-Outreach-Activities/3.3.2/A.pdf
	23	- 22 66	21 40	20 52	- 19 45	• Provide Report of each outreach activity with seal and signature of the Principal for the year 2018-19, 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23.	https://kceasr.org/naacdata/Research-and-Outreach-Activities/3.3.2/B.pdf
	85	9	6	4	7		

Ahalsa College of Education Amrits**ar**